# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM709088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Abecassis		02/15/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Walden-Hays
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1514
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10276
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2863144	BIOGARD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179518961

Email: jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	109880-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Kagan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Biogard Assignment 1#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007637 FRAME: 0719** 

900676416

# **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Abecassis, a citizen of New York, with a mailing address of 64 Folsom Avenue, Huntington Station, New York 11746 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the record owner of US Trademark Registration No. 2863144 for the mark BIOGARD ("Trademark");

and

WHEREAS Walden-Hays, a New York corporation, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 1514, New York, New York 10276 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

# NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and well as the right to sue for past and present infringements thereof.

This agreement is effective as of February 15, 2022.

Assignor:

DAVID ABECASSIS

Name: David Abecassis

Title: Biogard Trademark Owner

TRADEMARK REEL: 007637 FRAME: 0720

**RECORDED: 02/17/2022**